State of Misconsin



2021 Assembly Bill 775

Date of enactment: March 18, 2022 Date of publication*: March 19, 2022

2021 WISCONSIN ACT 206

AN ACT relating to: planning and design of a new engineering building at the University of Wisconsin–Madison.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Nonstatutory provisions.

(1) UW-MADISON; ENGINEERING BUILDING. In the 2021–23 fiscal biennium, from the appropriation under

s. 20.867 (2) (r), the building commission shall allocate \$1,000,000 to conduct planning and design services and prepare a design report to construct a new engineering building at the University of Wisconsin–Madison.

^{*} Section 991.11, WISCONSIN STATUTES: Effective date of acts. "Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor's partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication."